Reconciliation of fair value measurement of the receivable under the Berantai RSC:

 30 June

2015

 30 June

2014

 31 December

2014

 Unaudited  Unaudited  Audited

 US$m  US$m  US$m

Opening balance 381  476  476

Billings during the year 29  21  65

Fair value gain/(loss) included in revenue  –  2  (3)

Fair value loss on contract receivables –  –  (43)

Unwinding of discount 3  11  20

Receipts during the year (45)  (74)  (134)

Closing balance 368  436  381

NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the six months ended 30 June 2015

34

16 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

 The fair value of the available-for-sale investment in Seven Energy (page 32) has been calculated using a discounted

cash flow model. The oil price assumptions used are the same as disclosed in note 13, the risk adjusted cash flow

projections are discounted at a post-tax rate of 9.0%.

The table below explains the impact on the fair value of the available-for-sale investment as a result of changes to these

inputs:

 30 June

2015

 30 June

2014

 31 December

2014

 Unaudited

US$m

 Unaudited

US$m

 Audited

US$m

10% decrease in the oil price (per barrel) (9)  (3)  (4)

10% increase in the oil price (per barrel) 9  3  4

100 basis points decrease in the discount rate 18  13  14

100 basis points increase in the discount rate (16)  (13)  (14)

Reconciliation of fair value measurement of the available-for-sale investment:

 30 June

2015

 30 June

2014

 31 December

2014

 Unaudited  Unaudited  Audited

 US$m  US$m  US$m

Opening balance 185  –  –

Transferred from investment in associate –  174  185

Fair value change –  –  –

Closing balance 185  174  185

 The fair value of the amounts receivable in respect of the development of the Greater Stella Area (page 32) has been

calculated using a discounted cash flow model that represents the value which management expects would be converted

to oil and gas assets upon transfer of legal title of the licence on achieving first oil. The oil price assumptions used are

the same as disclosed in note 13, the risk adjusted cash flow projections are discounted at a post-tax rate of 9.0%.

The table below explains the impact on the fair value of the amounts receivable in respect of the development of the